### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

# ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

TONEY ANAYA GOVERNOR

P. O. Box 40

April 9, 1985

Mr. William O. Jordan Re: CASE NO. 6550
Attorney at Law ORDER NO. R-7859

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 Applicant:

POST OFFICE BOX 2068 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

	R. N. Alnsworth
Dear Sir:	
Enclosed herewith are two copie Division order recently entered	es of the above-referenced in the subject case.
Sincerely,  Sincerely,  R. L. STAMETS  Director	
RLS/fd	
Copy of order also sent to:	
Hobbs OCD x Artesia OCD x	
Artesia OCD	
Other Joe D. Ramey	

### STATE OF NEW MEXICO



## ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

TONEY ANAYA

David

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088	
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501	
RE: Proposed: MC DHC NSL NSP SWD WFX PMX	
Gentlemen:	
I have examined the application for the: R. N. Ainswarth State #1-L	30-12-38
Operator Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R	
and my recommendations are as follows:	
Yours very truly,	
Jerry Sexton Supervisor, District 1	
/mc	

#### WILLIAM O. (OSCAR) JORDAN

ATTORNEY AT LAW

FIRST NORTHERN PLAZA - P.O. BOX 40 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 (505) 982-4004 Do 8550

March 12, 1985

Halvey Energy Company Post Office Box 3713 Midland, Texas 79702

Dyad Associates 1107 Petroleum Building Midland, Texas 79701

Southern Union Exploration Company 1217 Main Street, Suite 400 Dallas, Texas 75202

Robert K. Field Route 1, Box 28 Plains, Texas 79358

% Robert K. Field
Route 1, Box 28
Plains, Texas 79358

Re: Halvey Energy Company, Well No. 1
State of New Mexico Lease #LH1327,
Unit L in SW/4, Section 30, Township 12 South,
Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County

CERTIFIED

Dear Madam and Sirs:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of an application filed with the O.C.D. on behalf of R.N. Ainsworth and James Duncan to convert the above described abandoned well into a salt water disposal well.

The matter is scheduled for hearing before the O.C.D. in Santa Fe on March 27, 1985.

Very truly yours,

William O. Jordar

WOJ/aa

Enclosure (as stated)

cc O.C.D. Principal Office
 O.C.D. District I
 R.N. Ainsworth
 Joe D. Ramey

## OIL CONSERVATION CIVISION POST OFFICE BUX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE SULCING SANTA FE NEW MERICO 87501

FORM C-108 Revised 7-1-81

PPLIC	ATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT
Ι.	Purpose: Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance Moissonal Storage Application qualifies for administrative approval?
II.	Operator: R. N. Ainsworth
	Address: Box 7 Milnesand, N. M. 88125
	Contact party:
111.	Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection. Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.
IV.	Is this an expansion of an existing project?
٧.	Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.
VI.	Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.
vii.	Attach data on the proposed operation, including:
	<ol> <li>Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;</li> <li>Whether the system is open or closed;</li> <li>Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;</li> <li>Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected produced water; and</li> <li>If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.).</li> </ol>
III.	Attach appropriate geological data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geological name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the injection interval.
ıx.	Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.
х.	Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division they need not be resubmitted.)
XI.	Attach a chemical analysis of frosh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.
II.	Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground source of drinking water.
II.	Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.
IV.	Certification
	I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	Name: Joe D. Ramey. Title Consultant
	Signature: 11/85
submi	ne information required under Sections VI, VIII. X, and VI above has been previously itted, it need not be duplicated and resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance ne earlier submittal.

#### III. WELL DATA

- . The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular and schematic form and shall include:
  - (1) Lease name; Well No.; location by Section, Township, and Range; and footage location within the section.
  - (2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hale size, top of cement, and how such top was determined.
  - (3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
  - (4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District affices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

- 8. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.
  - (1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
  - (2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
  - (3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.
  - (4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such perforations.
  - (5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.

#### XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement must include:

- (1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;
- (2) the intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple wells:
- (3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and
- (4) a notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED.

OTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application was mailed to them.

#### AINSWORTH SWD WELL NO. 1

#### SCHEMATIC AFTER RE-ENTRY AND COMPLETION

÷

13 3/8 @ 356' Cemented circulated

8 5/8 @ 4500 Cement circulated

2 7/8 Plastic lined tubing Baker Lok Tension Set Packer @ approximately 12100

5 1/2 @ 12230 Cement to tie back into 8 5/

Perforations @ 12170-12220

.:

#### AINSWORTH SWD WELL NO. 1

#### DATA SHEET

The applicant will re-enter the P&A Halvey Energy Company State No. 1. All existing plugs will be drilled out and the well deepened from 12,174' to approximately 12,230'. A string of 5 1/2" casing will be run to total depth and cemented with a sufficient volume of cement to tie back into the 8 5/8" intermediate casing set at 4500'.

The 5 1/2" casing will be perforated at approximately 12,170-12,220 and treated with 500 gals. acid. A string of 2 7/8" plastic lined tubing will be run in the well with a Baker Lok Tension Set packer to be set at around 12,100'. Injection will be through tubing below a packer. The casingtubing annular space will be filled with an inert fluid and will be equipped with a guage for monitoring for leaks.

It is anticipated that injection will average 10,000 bbls. per day with a maximum of 12,000 bbls. per day. Produced water from wells in the area will be trucked and possibly pipelined to the disposal facility and the system will be an open system. Produced waters from the Wolfcamp and Devonian will be accepted for disposal and compatability results will be presented at the hearing. It is anticipated that the well will accept this volume of water on a vacuum but a limiting pressure of 2430 psi is requested.

The Devonian in the area can be described as a light tan, porous, vuggy dolomite and is around 240' thick. There is faulting noted in the Devonian, in the area, but it does not extend through the overlying Woodford Shale. The Woodford Shale is an effective seal against fluid migration upward from the Devonian.

The Ogallala is present in the area and contains the only available fresh water. Depth to fresh water is around 60' and the base of the Ogallala is at around 150'.

The surface owner and all offset operators within one-half mile of the well have been notified by certified mail.

3

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO CHERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

NO. 01 (0-165 BCCEIVED	1	
DISTRIBUTION	1	
SANTA PE		
FILE		
U.S.G.S.		
LAND OFFICE		
OPERATOR	$\top$	

NOITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANYI

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088

Form C-163

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501	Fevised 10-
U.\$.G.\$.	State X Fee
OPERATOR .	5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
	LH 1327
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  [DO NOT USE 1HIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL ON TO DECPEN OF PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR,  USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT _" IFORM C-1011 FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.]	
OTL X WELL OTHER-	2, Unit Agreement Name
Halvey Energy Co.	8. Form or Lease Name State
P. O. Box 3713, Midland, TX 79702	9. Well No. 1
UNIT LETTER L . 2310 FEET FROM THE SOUTH LINE AND 660 FEET FROM	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat Gladiola Devonia:
THE West LINE, SECTION 30 TOWNSHIP 12-S RANGE 38-E NAPL.	
15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
3865' GL	Lea ())
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Othnorice OF INTENTION TO:  SUBSEQUENT	
MPORARILY ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING OPHS.	ALTERING CASING PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB COTHER DTILISTED	Tests
OTHER	
Describe Proposed of Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including e work) SER RULE 1703.	estimated date of starting any propose
8-21-82 DST #1 11,716-776' (Miss.) Tool open 45 min., no of fluid entry. Rec. 1000' WB, 90' SG&WCD 5000 ppm Cl. Sample chamber 150#, rec. 50 5000 ppm Cl. Pressures: IH 6086 psi, 15 30 min. ISI 814, 30 min. FF 486-486, 60 mi	M plus 180' FW, cc water, min. IF 551-519
8-26-82 DST #2 12,040-174' (Dev.) Tool open 45 min., rec. 5700' sulfur water. No shows. Pressure: IF 317-1355, 60 min. ISI 4408, 30 min. FF FSI 4408, FH 6020	1000' WB plus IH 6020, 15 min.
713-871-5000	5-682-6804
thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
R. L. Halvorsen Owner	9-24-82 DATE
Olle Control Control of the	00-

STATE OF NE												- •	
HIGH AND MINERA		AENT	OIL	CONS	ERVA	TION D	ıv	ISIO	N	1	Sa. India	cale T	ype of Lease
DISTRIBUTIO	<del></del>			P	. О. ВО	X 2088						• X	Fee T
SANTA FE			SA	NTA F	E, NEW	MEXICO	8	7501	•				Gas Lease No.
FILE		<b>_</b>			<del></del>			. <u></u>				LH	1327
U.S.G.S.		→ WELL	. COMPLE	TION O	R REC	OMPLETIO	NR	EPOR'	T AND	LOG	TTTT	777	
OPERATOR		-								]		([[]]	
TYPE OF WELL								<del></del>			7. Unit	Agreer	meni Name
		*****	GAS		ORY X			•		Ì			
TYPE OF COMPL	ETION	*****	•		ريني ۲۳۰	OTHER_				<del></del>	8. Farm	or Le	ase Name
weit		ceren 🔲	PLUG BACK		Kova. 🔲	OTHER	•		مید مستخد. این د	~		Sta	te
dane of Operator dalvey Ene	ray Co										9. Well 1	_	
-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>					<del></del>			<del></del>	1	
ddress of Operator			ı mv s	0700		(1/)	<u> </u>		2				Pool, or Wildcat a Devonian
O. Box	3/13, M	lulano	1, 1X /	9/02		<u>.                                    </u>				<del></del> '	m	777	
	<b>L.</b>							£ .=	<i>7.</i> <b>.</b> .	, ,		////	
LETTER L		2310	)		South		-	60				III	
LETTER	LOCATED		PEET P	MOM THE		777777	$\pi$	77.77	TTT	7777	12. Cour	") "	<del>~}}</del>
West LINE OF	arc. 30	TWP.	12-5 46	. 38-	F men			<i>[[X]]</i>			Le	а	
Date Spudded	16. Date T.	D. Reache	d 17. Date	Compl. (R	cady to f	Prod.) 18.1	Elev	ations (D	F, RKE	RT, G	R, etc.)	19. El	ev. Cashinghead
7-19-82	8-2	5-82	8-20	-82 (F	PGA)		38	651	GI.				
Total Depth	21.	Plug Back	T.D.		li Multipl Many	e Compl., Ho		23. Inte		, Rotary	Tools	1	Cable Tools
2,174'		12,17	4'		wich,						2,174	• :	
Producing Interval	s), of this con	pletion —	Top, Botton	, Nome								25.	Was Directional Surve Made
	•												Yes
				_,					• ••	<del> </del>	<del></del>		
Type Electric and (			. •								27		Well Cored
Borehole Co	ompensa	tea Sc		<u> ~</u>		<del></del>							No
	T	4			<u>_</u>	ort all strings	501					—	
CASING SIZE	WEIGHT		DEPTH		HOL	ESIZE				G RECC			AMOUNT PULLED
3-3/8"	54		35		<u> </u>			370				<del>  </del>	None
8-5/8"		32	$\frac{4,50}{}$	0'	1	1"				Class	Ligh	<u>t G</u>	None
			<del> </del>					300	3X C	Tass			
		LINER	RECORD		L			30.		T	JBING R	ECOR	D
SIZE	ТОР	8	ОТТОМ	SACKS C	EMENT	SCREEN		SIZ	E		TH SET		PACKER SET
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
	······································												
Perforation Record	(Interval, size	and numb	er)			32.	ACI	D, SHOT,	FRAC	TURE, C	EMENT	SQUE	EZE, ETC.
						DEPTH	INT	ERVAL		AMOU	NT AND	KIND	MATERIAL USED
						<u></u>					·		*
			•					····					
			<del></del>		99001	ICTION.		<del></del>					<del></del>
First Production	Pr	oduction h	Aethod (Flou	ine. eas l		UCTION ing — Size and	ityp	e pump)			Well Sto	11us (/	Prod. or Shut-in)
			•					• • •					
of Test	Hows Tester	d Ci	noke Size	Prod'n.		Oil - Bbl.		Gas k	ICF	Water	- Bbl.	G	os - Oll Ratio
				Test Pe	riod		l			1		- 1	
Tubing Press.	Casing Pres		siculated 24-	OII - BI	ol.	Gas - M	CF		Water -	- Вы.	10	Oll Gro	rvity - API (Corr.)
		1-	<del>&gt;</del>										
Disposition of Gas (	Sold, used for	fuel, vent	ed, etc./							Test	Wilnesse	i By	
<del></del>													·
Liet of Attachments													
hereby certify that	the mismatio	a shows =	n huk	al this !	<b></b>	ond complete		the lare	of mu t	novil a de	and b =1	-	
certify that	2.5 //	2	voin side!	Uj inis jui	n is treet	. www.compress					u DEN	- 1-	
12	King 1	/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				O						Ġ.	71 02
IGNED	119 1 1000	<u> </u>			LE	Owner					DATE	<u>- ''</u>	21-82
r. L.	<u>TIBLIVOTS</u>	C11							_				

This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Division not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-differ of deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special texts conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall also be reported. For multiple completions, Items 30 through 34 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be filed in quintuplicate except on state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105.

#### INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

		Sou	itheastern	New Mexico				Northwest	em Ne	w Mexico		
T. Salt B. Salt T. Yate T. 7 Ri T. Quee T. Gray T. San T. Glore T. Blin T. Drin T. Drin T. Abo T. Wolfe T. Penr T. Cisco	vers	7,89 9,09	T. T	Canyon	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	. Kirtla . Pictu . Cliff . Menel . Point . Mance . Gallu ase Gree . Dakot . Morris . Todil . Entra . Winga . Chinl . Permi . Penn ANDS	red Cliffi House Lookout  bos enhorn ts to da an ("A" OR ZON	lands	T. T	Penn. "B' Penn. "C' Penn. "D' Leadville Madison _ Elbert _ McCracker Ignacio Qt Granite _	n	
o. S, froi	m		** ******* * ******		<b>N</b>	o. 6, fro WATER	m	*******************************				 
o. 1, from o. 2, from o. 3, from	n			to to to to which water to		************		feet	,*****************************		***************************************	 ***
From	То	Thickness in Feet	1	Formation		From *	То	Thickness in Feet		Forme	ition	
foco	2 255	2 255	Come		1 -							_

From	To	Thickness in Feet	Formation	From *	То	Thickness in Feet	Formation
rface	2,255	2,255	Surface sands & redbeds	11,415	12.065	650	Mississippian Limestone &
2,255			Anhydrite	,	,		Chert
2,300	3,070	770	Salt & Anhydrite				
<b>3,0</b> 70			Yates Sand	12,065		1	Woodford Shale
3,210	4,485	1,275	Alt. sand, shale, anhyd. &dol.	12,165		21	Devonian Dolomite
4,405			San Andres Dolomite		(TD)		•
5,930	7,210	1,270	Clearfork Sands &Dolomite		b		
7,210			Tubb sands & Dolomite		RECE	IVED	
7,890	9,100		Abo Shale & Dolomite				
9.200	9,704		Wolfcamp Limescone & Shale		17.7	10.00	
9,700			Pennsylvanian Limestone		. 1	934	्र विद्यालय
	11,413	₹	Atoka Sands & Shale		5		
					10225	3-1	7D 27 40
						-: WICE	-1 -2 ( 1982) · · · ·
		I				1	2 -
	}				j	111	EP 27 1962: - 1
1	- 1		i		ı	•	TEASTER SALL

		1 See   Nosserage,	Confettations 1 U.S. M. 1 C.K Kern	1 (Appell Sing P etai M)	Burrus'   JSXII	Robert K. F
i membroletaitta .add Per		HE. Cities Service	Cod Section Oil Oberholtzer, DD (Sun)	Teras hisources urp So: West El Anodorne	But Pos And A Freid	<del></del>
; c P4	H E Yutes	Yates 6-15 65 6-28 67	Skalton Oil # 10 PYBY	2 to is 83 pt	Anadorka etal UNC Texas	UniC Texas State Toug 154 0/4 3 31 67
,	\$ 24 67   \$ 27 83	35169 (6.24.84) 6.22.84 7.21.84 VR P. Buren)	2 17 82 1318 2 11 10 92 11 10	Harris- Deans, P CE	Songret O'Brien	UNC Taxes ( 6-1-90 ( 6-6-92)
Amoco, 3/HMI	Lignum Oil, M.I. Exchange OE. 6	(8.8.8 Byron) (9.16.82)	Obernet Skelton Skelton Oil		VZ_NE/4 9	366 12 10-
	H.E.Yates 1 1 15 115 8 1 17 - 86 3	H.E Yotes L.H. Wents, Est. 8.C. Janes, S	Skeiton (orti (well (u-e)	brownie etal	UNC Tex 11 - 1 - 146 V-410 256 11	•
min, Divided	Kelsev Presiev erol, Mi	H.E Yates (J.W.Menoug) 5:26:85 4:12 17	Region Cit Serv / Toylor 1 Ser	Redfern Tolz. 220-	Sarah Burrus!h	State Sarah Burrus Li R.J. Field 44 4
o etai(S)	Dean E. Kenneth Kinsolving (5)	5.26.85 EM Green Mins 2:19 13 Kenhell Ensolver ME ME	king senerh a solving	Markham Redfern & A E (samble	R J. Field 1/2 State	Robert Fiera
12 5 0 TPS	H E Yates 6 - 17 - 86 4 - 14 - 85 2 - 17 - 85 2 - 18 - 84	5 · 26 · 85   Sieca   Sieca   5 · 26 · 85	Amacol (Castell Sinctair) 2 Lynx Pet. Vicement inclair) 2 4 1131 gi Fiid 3	12 · 7 · B2	Yates Pet	Gulf 11 1 87 1G 4797
2 26 9-	Loda Per	is keltani	(Signal) Mis Returnson	(Honesen)	L6:4715	9724 (
	2 23 64 Keisey Presky ley etol, Mi Geo.C. Johnspn	IK. naghing i Malay 1 19-77	Free more Stock   Cased A   Free more Stock   Horres   Since   Since   Cit Serv   Cit Se	Franc 17	Rob's, K. Freid   Union - St.   Union - St.	ذا
rates	H E Yotes Ladd Pet. 4-7-85 2-17-86 2-18-84	Virgie Green sinclour Sinctour Shulfs T.C.	10.000		Getty 17   52 LH 2026	
56 84 54	Lodd Pet.	Des 23-54 Ingram	R.P.Byron 1944 Sees Res. 9 1 - 65 Sees Sees Res. Sees Sees Sees Sees Sees Sees Sees S	M.H.Field etal.M.I.	512 50 D. Hunt Figur 51.	Reserves 10 25-84 Junie
ey etal, MI in mineolicing(E)	3 E-86 Atins D'vided Dean E Kenneth Kinsolvinals	Kinso ving (S) Boshie Section(S)	Eile Out	Bobbie Skellen(5) R.J. Field, 72	Roby. K Field.(5),	ex field R. Field 5"
HE Safes L 7 85 Çhti	Century omoco	Arriaco (NA Alorest (State HSP properties) (See Alorest HSP properties) (See Alorest HSP properties) (See Alorest HSP properties) (See Alorest HSP properties)	Shurry (Arnoco)	Pres (I.M. Helly, etaltz) (5 Payne) (6 Payne)	state L 5295	38   So Mobil   E   S
709882 C A3 23 53			billes Amoco E-446	10 12010 Pripasos	West'n  Reserves westnines 10-25-84 FredRen	West'n Reserves 10 - 25 - 84
min divided	C.B. Markham D.K. Kirisolving's et al., M.I. Kinsolving Cathe Co	24	State FXSI Brian		IO-25-84 Frend Ren 21	H H FIRM ON I MI
HILLORD OF G	Meller De G Armoca  Armoca  McGrothe Smith  Mor Hom	refer Pon Amer 1 10 Pon 230 et al Wingerd 59408   TD 12.111   (Pon Am) 126 Pa   DA 7-18 SI Amoco   13	Pon Amoco Te 12655		1	
T0:2486 T AT 24 79	Shell Amore	انما الاسا	Pen kmer. AR.Co.M.I.	H.H. Field, M.I. Sarah Burrus Ye	H.H. & Mabel Field, MI State	H.H. Field
-50 + 70 EI		U.S. M I "Wingerd" Taylor Kinsolving Cattle Co. 1/2 448 D.K.Kinsolving	C.B. Houston	C.D. Sarah Burrus, 1/2 Houston R.J. Field, 1/2	Field, MI Stote Rob's.K.Field P.K.Field'S	State Mabel :
تائع سا	TI LE (PIB) SIMUSON	W.C. Amera Hamon	Morather		Maylie & Fisher, etc.	West.Ⅲ HBP
is 29 es + is es 477 es (ngram	Mass Pet, Tr. 72	11 1615 Tillett Freig 16 260 Tillett Freig 14 4450 3-20-851 20 186 3-20-851	Haivey Ener. 5 1-92	T.J. Fisher. Mi Sarah Burrus,½ R.J.Field, ½2	T.L. Ingrem	145 HHFielde
Cigia	2 281 Prok Est. JVD	L Diged Assoc 25 10 - 24 - 84	14 15 32 ,	Sarah Burrus 12 R.J. Field, 1/2	App 6 Borton M.L. State Hodge Holis)	State RKFielo.c
Contract (Service)	O 24.244	HarveyEner ** State Tol2114 t	Halvey Ener	(Evelyn) (ingram) Riddle (ingram) (Erol II.) (1918)	Dept. Berren, M. L. Stan bode stalls.  J. Milen 12: 18: 78 Somedon Servery.  9: 18: 17: 8: 9. 9. 71 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Nortex 7   80 Euge
atenOperiologists of pure on little	Moss Pet History Coms	"Fheld" Sarah Burrus ka	262E0		VVIII VVIII VVIII V	77RIN
1346 FERT 245	end Petro	R.J. Field, 1/2	Soroh Burrus IV Soroh Burrus RJ Field, 17 R.J. Field, Ye	Maguire Oil	0 Tahm Eugene Hodgs, etal	JPHoose .
(⊕ Of ¶:se Managh)	(PC) p Grande   H-3-85   Chellenger   C / P   8-13-85   Wilder   8-13-85   Wilder   8-13-85   Escold J ravisa   Escold J ravisa		A.A.B.maken	etal, 58.75% West'n Reserves 5 · 10 · 84	1/ Maguire   2 4 66	7-1 66
Neofpure	DA 1.18.55   Challenger	BTA LG - 3357 F100 A 1921 T01303 SUAZ-19-71	Tenneca	8 - 3 - 64	Maguire Oil	I P. Madaa
Mobil	Carrie Smith (5)	36 ·	1/4 MI   31	32	West'n Reserves a status of a see	J. P. Hodge 34 ===================================
Ennece TDI2555	ENDI PER TOTAL	٠.		Lillia	Jan J. Flort B.M.I. E. Hodge etal MECIWES TEXAS	H'BP
	Enton Ind 15736 Terro Marine Enec	:	E.F. Komegay, eta, ML	Selma Koch, HodaelS E.H.	E.H. Maria	Getty 等 <sup>9·2·12</sup> Frentice H Harris Honry H. Harris
CRarnesh MI Wil K.Lowe	Lawe Ld. Co. Valder Transetal	State असम् वीकारीः अस्तिमः शेवसाः	Alvin Breckon, S.	etal(S) Hodge	Hodge SE, M.I. M.D. Brian  Will all the State of Threshold Dev	19 W 40 4 1992 40 1 1 19 88 40
Somcagn (Freferrea Per) Pens	Goffine Burnett Lovelde 1 10 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Craig ud. 8-31-85	(Hilliard 08-G)  Listen Petro-Lewis  Value 1   WC 0-8C   Maxwell   DAS 30-88   Mer. Das 2   Mer. Das 3   Mer. Das 2   Mer. Das 3   Me	[ <i>BJZN</i> CO-144]	MDBrian	D.E. Blackmar, et al. P.C
∰	WWGill ARCOMI	Fu Dominate n D 1012244	(Ashmun, etg)	H.A. Schromm etal, MI Selma A. Koch, S	Noverre Ul-	Henry H. Herr : Prentice H. M.
Speight	11: 8:85 Tarreny Price(S, Yates Fet etal	Craig, Ltd.   Argunout &	MGF A Argonout Ener.	5	Gotty Fields TO10500	0.E.Blackmor,
Preferred min	H ( 92 LH (890 764	9 - 7 - 85 8 - 24 - 85 8 - 30 - 85 12 - 26 - 84 6 - 23 - 85 17 - 5 6 4 6 6 - 34 - 65 6 23 - 85	MGF Ashmun L Hitland Major (Sunroy) etől. 2 Fulfori WC Biac Grover A. Whit-	Phyllis McConnell, Tr. Pebecco Morris McConnell, Tr. Physics III. A.M.	DIAS-5-10 H.A.E. Harvey Mark Fields, Mi	
rsan, Mf Irid <b>ed</b>	State	A.R.Co.M.I. S Frank Ryfliff Jr.	TD 12234 @ Grover A. Whit- mire, Est. et al M.I. J. W. Anderson JF Wheeler (5) all Sec	Mrs Fennie Trice M.S. Birdie B. Myrick Schnol Noch, etal.S	Estella E.Withers, M.I. Wilma Wnite, Pr. Bea Etta H. Hall, St.	Hellis M. Herris : Min. & Roy. 4 Henry H. 1700
Cities Servi	Cities Serv.	THE RE METONIA	Yates Pet, etal	0/01.4+30.	1 Count Pet etal	FU Schlichen C.
Gilen Servi	\$ \$5 \$7 7:26-07 0 16 87 0 1 85	Gulf 3-1-81	US.M. (Sunray Mid-Cant)	The The Track of t	Echo Prod.,inc. 11 - 28 - 86 11 - 28 - 86 11 - 28 - 86 12 - 3 - 81 13 - 41 14 - 41 15 - 41 15 - 41 16 - 41 17 - 41 18	05
deregalists	Mary Fryat (S)	TO 18603 Crait 2-51   2-5 State M.I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	R.M. Kendrich etal, Mi	Estella E. Williams M.L. 9 · EZ . 04 Wilma White, 77:	O.E Blockmor etal   O
	ColiMon etgl		7/El Rey Salt Ca. T. Har tley etal. MGF			9 22 84 7 30 64 5 9 84 4
Ka Game	Qualia State Atl, 75 95 5 28 45 AMONG FHYOTH (S)	Taylar Kinsolving Cattle Carts F.J. Panglade,	El Rey Salt Co. T.L. Hartley, et al. M.I.	DL. RBrice MI	MANDA! Tenneco. 1/4 MI	R.M. Kandrick, L.E.
- 4 15 15 45 -1	t Taylor	D K '4 67.'	T.L.Hartley,etal,M.L.; Olive,etal, filt; H.E. Love,etal, filt;	R. M. Kendrick eral, MI	HIMDON: Tenneco. 1/4 MI Certer: Rismo Co.Mi.	etal MI Holis N Marris 1
ادار به ادار در المعامود و م	K. Salver Carre Carry (Merek)	Ninsalvingering unknaffiffer				
e graph years	C.R. Guarde S. Le es Jones on G. Caffe Co. 18	: Harper 3   1	CP-3 -101 MGF 14 Cc/e MGF 10 12726 12 19 84	i i		Anadarka 5 · 5 87
e Cyale o He He o Consulta o Consulta office of the Consultation	S.K. Ninsoving stu. C.R. Gasner y Co. 92 Ninsoving Carrie Co. 92 O.K. Kinsoving	Taylor  Kinsolving Rowrell Amer Petin	GC:e MG 70 12726 12 19 64 7/4 10 13:59 6 72 84 Manper Oil JM Huber 13 21 86	Es e Nes!		
e graph (n. 1961) (1961) The first of the second of the se	J.K. Ninsoving stu. C.R. Games o to as liquid American Coffe Co /2 O.K. Kinsolving	Taylor  Kinsolving OI.K. Ainsalvingera  Marcer OI.  1 11 81 91 90 2 6 33 Romoue Amer Retin	M. Core 12 19 0-4 12 19 0-	i i	16	5 · 5 · 87
e grade version or for the con- control of the stanger transfer of the con-	C.R. Garden S. C. B. S. House S. C. B. S. House S. C. B. House S. C. B. House S. C. B. C.	Taylor  Kinsolving Sattle Co 1/2  D.K.  Marshall E.	M. Core 10 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	i i	. 16	5 - 5 - 87